IN COI 110 JOOS REC'S TO THE SEP 2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) (AW 03/200! (Exp. 6/30/2005)

04-19-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office



	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
9.14.05		To the Director of	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Oπice: F					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)			2. Name and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	ي	loan LLAGOSTERA	A FORNS	Name:	LLAZA, S.A.			
				Internal Address:				
	Addi	tional name(s) of conv	veying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☒ №	Street Address:	Ctra. Reus a Constanti, 4			
	3. 1	Nature of Convey	/ance:					
	Exe	cution Date(s) 04/2	<u>8/05</u>	City:	Reus (Tarragona)			
		✓ Assignment☐ Security Agreem	_	Zip:	<u>E-43206</u> Spain			
	[[[Executive Order	Agreement erest Assignment 9424, Confirmatory License signment Recordation	Gourney.	<u>Opani</u>			
	[orded at Reel, Frame).	Additional name(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO			
		•	on Number(s)	B. Patent Numb	gether with a new application. Der(s) /0/549468			
	Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacques L. Etkowicz Internal Address: RatnerPrestia			6. Total number involved:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
,	\boxtimes	City: Valley Forge Phone Number:	(610) 407-0700	Authorized Authorized Enclosed	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40 If to be charged by credit card If to be charged to deposit account Initialized (government interest not affecting title)			
10/03/20	05 MK	Fax Number: AYPAGH 00000170 10		8. Payment Info	ormation			
04 FC:80	OR		40.00 DP		a. Credit Card - Last 4 Numbers 1007			
/		Street Address:	Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596	b. Deposit Accou				
		City: Wilmington Phone Number: Fax Number:	State: DE ZIP: 19899 (302) 778-2500 (302) 778-2600	Authorized Use	er Name <u>Kathleen Carney</u>			
	9.	Signature:	Signature		September 14, 2005 Date			
,			es L. Etkowicz f Person Signing	41,738 Registration Number	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:			
					3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNI	MENT	- Patent Application	Docket Number:	TJA-119US				
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:								
	1. Joan LLAGOSTERA FORNS		2.	2.				
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3.		4.					
	5.		6.					
made an invention	n entitled:	ARTICULATED ARM FOR AWN	IINGS					
(Select one of the following is executed was filed in	ollowing): concurre the U.S. I	Letters Patent of the United State ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on _ ation Serial No.:						
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and A	ddress)	LLAZA, S.A. Ctra. Reus a Constantí, 4, E-43206 Reus (Tarragona) SPAIN						
is desirous of acq	uiring the	entire interest in and to said inver	ntion and the Letters F	Patent to be obtained therefor,				
Dollar (\$1.00), and Assignor, intending assigns the full and said invention, incompassed thereon, and	d for othe g to be le d exclusi luding all id all Lette	consideration of the payment by A r good and valuable consideration gally bound, hereby sells, assigns we right, title and interest in and to divisions, continuations, and conters Patent, including reissues, to the corresponding thereto.	n, the receipt of which and transfers to Assi asaid invention, all ap inuations-in-part there	is hereby acknowledged, ignee, its successors and plications for Letters Patent for eof, all rights to claim priority				
		errants that no assignment, sale, a I conflict with this Assignment.	agreement or encumb	rance has been or will be made				
legal representative possession, relative to execute all instructions.	e thereofing to the fuments p	shall be legally bound, upon requency, to supply all information and evidentian and practice of said inventoroper to patent the invention in the and to execute all instruments pro	dence of which the As tion, to testify in any le e United States of Am	signor has knowledge or egal proceeding relating thereto, nerica and foreign countries in				
If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.								

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number:

TJA-119US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Prin	ited Name	Signature	Date
	1. Joan LLAGOS	STERA FORNS		28.04.05
			* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2.			
			* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3.			
SIGNATURE			* Witness to Assignor #3	
•	4.			
-	MINI 180 (180 (180 (180 (180 (180 (180 (180		* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.			
			* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.			
			* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for l	Jnited States Letters	Patent:		
Serial No.:				
Filed:	,			
Attorney Docke	t Number:	TJA-119US		
Total Number o	f Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommend	led, mandatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 017765 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 09/14/2005